APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION

DETAILS

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SHREE SWAMINARAYAN ENGLISH MEDIUM
SCHOOL

430120
10107

N.H. NO. 8, SALVAV, DISTT VALSAD, GUJARAT,
VALSAD , GUJARAT - 396191

MINAL ASHISH DESAI
MSc. BEd.
10107 @cbseshiksha.in

9979014992

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://ssems.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/Grant-Letter-1.pdf

https://ssems.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/Trust-Reg.-Certi-
Original-Scan.pdf

https://ssems.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/NOC.pdf

https://ssems.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Recognition-Certificate-
1.pdf




5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://ssems.inwp-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING | content/uploads/2025/06/Building-Safety-

CODE Certificate.pdf

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://ssems.inwp-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2025/06/Fire-Safety-

Certificate.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://ssems.inwp-

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2025/07/Self-Certificate.pdf
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://ssems.inwp-
SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/06/Health-Sanitation.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL hitps://ssems.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/06/Fees.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://ssems.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/06/Tentative-Academic-
Calender.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://ssems.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/List-
(SMC) of-SMC.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://ssems.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/List-
(PTA) MEMBERS of-PTA-Members.pdf




5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://ssems.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Result.pdf

INFORMATION

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

DETAILS

MINAL ASHISH DESAI

75

11

23

30

1:1.5

AVAILABLE

AVAILABLE

NO. OF
REGISTERED

NO. OF
STUDENTS

STUDENTS PASSED

1 2025 123 123

RESULT CLASS: XII

PASS REMARKS

PERCENTAGE

100

NO. OF
REGISTERED
STUDENTS

NO. OF

PASSED

1 2025 110 109

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

STUDENTS

PASS REMARKS

PERCENTAGE

INFORMATION

DETAILS




1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 9906
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 60 & 46
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 07 & 67
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 20
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 38

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION https://youtu.be/Xb-2KvclGUg
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

MINAL DESAI PRINCIPAL
2 MR RAVIKANT MISHRA PGT M.Sc.
3 MRS UMAKUMARI MANOJ TGT M.A.
SHARMA
4 MRS PADMA VENKATESH TGT B.SC.
GUPTA
5 MS PANCHMI MOHANAN TGT M.Sc.
6 MRS PRASANNA UYYALA TGT B.SC.
7 MRS SHAMBHAVI ALOK TGT M.A.
MISHRA
8 DARSHANA SINHA TGT M.SC.
9 MRS KUSUMLATA TGT B.A.

TIRTHSINGH ASWAL

10 MRS PRITI DARSHAKBHAI TGT M.A.
TRIVEDI
11 MRS ARTI AMITKUMAR PRT M.A.

SHARMA



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

MRS REENABEN
RAJESHBHAI PATEL

MS CHAITALI BALVANTRAI
PATEL

MAMATA BISWAJEET SINGH

MS NEHAL SUMAN
SHRIVASTAV

MRS PRIYANKA RAJESH
TRIPATHI

AARTI ANIL AGRAWAL
NITU NARSINGH YADAV

CHANDRAKANTA MANISH
KARADIA

JAGRUTI KANTILAL PATEL
KALYANI SHAILESH JADHAV
THUSHARA ANISH NAIR
AKTA DILIP MALU

DARSHANABEN DIVYESH
PANDYA

ANKITABEN MANISHBHAI
PATEL

ARCHANA ASHUTOSH
DESHMUKH

JIYA JIGARKUMAR KATARIYA
Dipti Jaykumar Savjiani
REEMA DHRUV RAI

SUSHILA KRISHNA
DESHMUKH

DEEPIKA AJITSINGH
PARDESHI

SHUBHAM MANOJBHAI
RATHOD

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PET

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

M.Lib.Sc.

BCA

M.Sc.

B.Com.

B.Com.

M.Sc.

M.Com

M.Com

B.A.

B.A.

M.Com

B.A.

M.A

PTC

M.Sc

LLB

B.Com

B.Com

M.Sc

MCA

B.PA.



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

PRITI SHAILESH PATEL

AJAYBHAI MANUBHAI PATEL

HEMA PAL

AARTI SINGH

AADITYA GOPAL SINGH

HITIXA NATUBHAI PATEL

SHRADDHA BRAJ KISHOR
SHARMA

JINAL NIKIT DESAI

SIMA JOYANTA CHOUDHURI

YOGITA DEVRAJ RAO

ABHISHEK VINAY AGARWAL

Luhar Shailesh Vijayendrapal
ROSHAN SINGH KALYAN
PINKY YADAV

Priyanka Kumari

KVINJAL MEHUL PANCHAL
SNEHA MANDAL

DENISHBHAI JAYANTIBHAI
PATEL

RANJITA SUDHISH
KHUSHBU SINGH
VANESHKUMAR VARLI
MADHURIMA BANERJEE
SHIVANI MOURYA
TWINKLE MAKWANA
SMITA KOTHAWADE

SHREYA PRASAD

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PTI

TGT

PGT

PTI

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

B.A.

DIPLOMA ART

DIPLOMA IN ART.,ATD

B.Sc.

M.Sc

B.A.

B.A.

B.Com

B.Com

B.Com

OTHER

M. Pharma, Ph.D

B.COM

B. COM

MA

MBA

B.COM

B.COM

M.A

Msc

B.A

B.COM

M.COM

BBA

B.PHARMA

M.COM



59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

KAVITA SINGH

SUSHMITA SANJAY GAWALI
SHWETA YADAV

KRUPALI PATL

SHRADDHA SAWARATKAR
Toral Patel

Harsha Kathore

Harshi Hardil Shah
BISHWANATH MISHRA
PRIYANKA PANDEY
ANNAPOORNA SHARMA
ARCHANA DIVAKAR
SNEHA GUDSOORKAR
Rajat Pramodrao Hiwrekar
GAYATRI BABURAO BAISANE
MEENA SAMUDRE
UJJAWAL KUMAR

TANISHA SINGH

Manisa Dulal

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PET

TGT

PET

M.COM

M.A

B.A

MCA

M.A

B.A

M.A

M.Sc

M.Sc

B.COM

M.A

B.A

M.Sc

12

B.COM

B.A

12

B.COM

MP.ED



