APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SHREE SWAMINARAYAN ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	430120
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	10107
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	N.H. NO. 8, SALVAV, DISTT VALSAD, GUJARAT, VALSAD , GUJARAT - 396191
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MINAL ASHISH DESAI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSc. BEd.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	10107@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9979014992

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://ssems.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/Grant-Letter-1.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://ssems.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/Trust-RegCerti- Original-Scan.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://ssems.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://ssems.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Recognition-Certificate- 1.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://ssems.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Building-Safety- Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://ssems.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Fire-Safety- Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://ssems.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Self-Certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://ssems.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Health-Sanitation.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://ssems.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Fees.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://ssems.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Tentative-Academic- Calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://ssems.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/List-of-SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://ssems.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/List-of-PTA-Members.pdf

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://ssems.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Result.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

5

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MINAL ASHISH DESAI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	75
	PGT	11
	TGT	23
	PRT	30
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	AVAILABLE
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	AVAILABLE

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	123	123	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	110	109	99	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS
NO.		

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	9906
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	60 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	07 & 67
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	20
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	38
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/Xb-2KvclGUg

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MINAL DESAI	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc.
2	MR RAVIKANT MISHRA	PGT	M.Sc.
3	MRS UMAKUMARI MANOJ SHARMA	TGT	M.A.
4	MRS PADMA VENKATESH GUPTA	TGT	B.SC.
5	MS PANCHMI MOHANAN	TGT	M.Sc.
6	MRS PRASANNA UYYALA	TGT	B.SC.
7	MRS SHAMBHAVI ALOK MISHRA	TGT	M.A.
8	DARSHANA SINHA	TGT	M.SC.
9	MRS KUSUMLATA TIRTHSINGH ASWAL	TGT	B.A.
10	MRS PRITI DARSHAKBHAI TRIVEDI	TGT	M.A.
11	MRS ARTI AMITKUMAR SHARMA	PRT	M.A.

13 MS CHAITALI BALVANTRAI PATEL 14 MAMATA BISWAJEET SINGH TGT M.Sc. 15 MS NEHAL SUMAN TGT B.Com. 16 MRS PRIYANKA RAJESH TGT B.Com. 17 AARTI ANIL AGRAWAL TGT M.Sc. 18 NITU NARSINGH YADAV PRT M.Com 19 CHANDRAKANTA MANISH PRT B.A. 20 JAGRUTI KANTILAL PATEL PET B.A. 21 KALYANI SHAILESH JADHAV TGT M.Com 22 THUSHARA ANISH NAIR TGT M.Com 23 AKTA DILIP MALU TGT B.A. 24 DARSHANABEN DIVYESH PATEL 25 ANKITABEN MANISHBHAI OTHER PTC 26 ARCHANA ASHUTOSH DESHMUKH 27 JIYA JIGARKUMAR KATARIYA PGT LLB 28 DIPIJ Jaykumar Savjiani PRT B.Com 29 REEMA DHRUV RAI PRT M.Sc 30 SUSHILA KRISHNA DESHMUKH 31 DEEPIKA AJITSINGH PGT M.CA 32 SHUBHAM MANOJBHAI PRT B.P.A.	12	MRS REENABEN RAJESHBHAI PATEL	OTHER	M.Lib.Sc.
15 MS NEHAL SUMAN SHRIVASTAV TGT B.Com. 16 MRS PRIYANKA RAJESH TGT B.Com. 17 AARTI ANIL AGRAWAL TGT M.Sc. 18 NITU NARSINGH YADAV PRT M.Com 19 CHANDRAKANTA MANISH KARADIA PRT M.Com 20 JAGRUTI KANTILAL PATEL PET B.A. 21 KALYANI SHAILESH JADHAV TGT B.A. 22 THUSHARA ANISH NAIR TGT M.Com 23 AKTA DILIP MALU TGT B.A. 24 DARSHANABEN DIVYESH PANDYA TGT M.A 25 ANKITABEN MANISHBHAI PATEL OTHER PTC 26 ARCHANA ASHUTOSH DESHMUKH PGT M.Sc 27 JIYA JIGARKUMAR KATARIYA PGT LLB 28 Dipti Jaykumar Savjiani PRT B.Com 30 SUSHILA KRISHNA DESHMUKH PRT M.Sc 31 DEEPIKA AJITSINGH PARDESHI PGT MCA 32 SHUBHAM MANOJBHAI PRT	13		TGT	BCA
SHRIVASTAV 16 MRS PRIYANKA RAJESH TGT B.Com. 17 AARTI ANIL AGRAWAL TGT M.Sc. 18 NITU NARSINGH YADAV PRT M.Com 19 CHANDRAKANTA MANISH KARADIA 20 JAGRUTI KANTILAL PATEL PET B.A. 21 KALYANI SHAILESH JADHAV TGT B.A. 22 THUSHARA ANISH NAIR TGT M.Com 23 AKTA DILIP MALU TGT B.A. 24 DARSHANABEN DIVYESH PANDYA 25 ANKITABEN MANISHBHAI OTHER PTC 26 ARCHANA ASHUTOSH DESHMUKH 27 JIYA JIGARKUMAR KATARIYA PGT LLB 28 Dipti Jaykumar Savjiani PRT B.Com 30 SUSHILA KRISHNA DESHMUKH 31 DEEPIKA AJITSINGH PATEL B.PA. 32 SHUBHAM MANOJBHAI PRT B.PA.	14	MAMATA BISWAJEET SINGH	TGT	M.Sc.
TRIPATHI 17 AARTI ANIL AGRAWAL 18 NITU NARSINGH YADAV PRT M.Com 19 CHANDRAKANTA MANISH KARADIA 20 JAGRUTI KANTILAL PATEL PET B.A. 21 KALYANI SHAILESH JADHAV TGT B.A. 22 THUSHARA ANISH NAIR TGT M.Com 23 AKTA DILIP MALU TGT B.A. 24 DARSHANABEN DIVYESH PANDYA 25 ANKITABEN MANISHBHAI PATEL 26 ARCHANA ASHUTOSH DESHMUKH 27 JIYA JIGARKUMAR KATARIYA PGT M.Sc 28 Dipti Jaykumar Savjiani PRT B.Com 30 SUSHILA KRISHNA DESHMUKH 31 DEEPIKA AJITSINGH PATEL 32 SHUBHAM MANOJBHAI PRT M.Sc M.S	15	-	TGT	B.Com.
18 NITU NARSINGH YADAV PRT M.Com 19 CHANDRAKANTA MANISH KARADIA 20 JAGRUTI KANTILAL PATEL PET B.A. 21 KALYANI SHAILESH JADHAV TGT B.A. 22 THUSHARA ANISH NAIR TGT M.Com 23 AKTA DILIP MALU TGT B.A. 24 DARSHANABEN DIVYESH PANDYA 25 ANKITABEN MANISHBHAI PATEL 26 ARCHANA ASHUTOSH DESHMUKH 27 JIYA JIGARKUMAR KATARIYA PGT LLB 28 Dipti Jaykumar Savjiani PRT B.Com 30 SUSHILA KRISHNA DESHMUKH 31 DEEPIKA AJITSINGH PATE MCA 32 SHUBHAM MANOJBHAI PRT B.P.A.	16		TGT	B.Com.
19 CHANDRAKANTA MANISH KARADIA 20 JAGRUTI KANTILAL PATEL PET B.A. 21 KALYANI SHAILESH JADHAV TGT B.A. 22 THUSHARA ANISH NAIR TGT M.Com 23 AKTA DILIP MALU TGT B.A. 24 DARSHANABEN DIVYESH PANDYA 25 ANKITABEN MANISHBHAI OTHER PTC 26 ARCHANA ASHUTOSH DESHMUKH 27 JIYA JIGARKUMAR KATARIYA PGT LLB 28 DIPII Jaykumar Savjiani PRT B.Com 30 SUSHILA KRISHNA DESHMUKH 31 DEEPIKA AJITSINGH PATDESH M.SC 32 SHUBHAM MANOJBHAI PRT B.P.A.	17	AARTI ANIL AGRAWAL	TGT	M.Sc.
KARADIA 20 JAGRUTI KANTILAL PATEL PET B.A. 21 KALYANI SHAILESH JADHAV TGT B.A. 22 THUSHARA ANISH NAIR TGT M.Com 23 AKTA DILIP MALU TGT B.A. 24 DARSHANABEN DIVYESH PANDYA 25 ANKITABEN MANISHBHAI OTHER PTC 26 ARCHANA ASHUTOSH PGT M.Sc 27 JIYA JIGARKUMAR KATARIYA PGT LLB 28 Dipti Jaykumar Savjiani PRT B.Com 29 REEMA DHRUV RAI PRT B.Com 30 SUSHILA KRISHNA DESHMUKH 31 DEEPIKA AJITSINGH PGT MCA 32 SHUBHAM MANOJBHAI PRT B.PA.	18	NITU NARSINGH YADAV	PRT	M.Com
21 KALYANI SHAILESH JADHAV TGT B.A. 22 THUSHARA ANISH NAIR TGT M.Com 23 AKTA DILIP MALU TGT B.A. 24 DARSHANABEN DIVYESH TGT M.A 25 ANKITABEN MANISHBHAI OTHER PTC 26 ARCHANA ASHUTOSH DESHMUKH 27 JIYA JIGARKUMAR KATARIYA PGT LLB 28 DIPII Jaykumar Savjiani PRT B.Com 29 REEMA DHRUV RAI PRT B.Com 30 SUSHILA KRISHNA DESHMUKH 31 DEEPIKA AJITSINGH PGT MCA 32 SHUBHAM MANOJBHAI PRT B.P.A.	19		PRT	M.Com
THUSHARA ANISH NAIR TGT M.Com AKTA DILIP MALU TGT B.A. DARSHANABEN DIVYESH PANDYA TGT M.A PTC ANKITABEN MANISHBHAI PATEL ARCHANA ASHUTOSH DESHMUKH JIYA JIGARKUMAR KATARIYA PGT LLB Dipti Jaykumar Savjiani PRT B.Com SUSHILA KRISHNA DESHMUKH TGT M.A M.A PTT M.A PTT M.Sc B.Com B.Com DESHMUKH DESHMUKH PRT B.Com DESHMUKH DESHMUKH PRT B.Com M.Sc SUSHILA KRISHNA DESHMUKH PRT M.Sc SUSHILA KRISHNA DESHMUKH TGT M.Sc DEPIKA AJITSINGH PGT MCA	20	JAGRUTI KANTILAL PATEL	PET	B.A.
23 AKTA DILIP MALU TGT B.A. 24 DARSHANABEN DIVYESH TGT M.A 25 ANKITABEN MANISHBHAI OTHER PTC 26 ARCHANA ASHUTOSH DESHMUKH 27 JIYA JIGARKUMAR KATARIYA PGT LLB 28 Dipti Jaykumar Savjiani PRT B.Com 29 REEMA DHRUV RAI PRT B.Com 30 SUSHILA KRISHNA DESHMUKH 31 DEEPIKA AJITSINGH PGT MCA 32 SHUBHAM MANOJBHAI PRT B.P.A.	21	KALYANI SHAILESH JADHAV	TGT	B.A.
24 DARSHANABEN DIVYESH PANDYA 25 ANKITABEN MANISHBHAI OTHER PTC 26 ARCHANA ASHUTOSH DESHMUKH 27 JIYA JIGARKUMAR KATARIYA PGT LLB 28 Dipti Jaykumar Savjiani PRT B.Com 29 REEMA DHRUV RAI PRT B.Com 30 SUSHILA KRISHNA DESHMUKH 31 DEEPIKA AJITSINGH PGT MCA 32 SHUBHAM MANOJBHAI PRT B.P.A.	22	THUSHARA ANISH NAIR	TGT	M.Com
PANDYA 25 ANKITABEN MANISHBHAI OTHER PTC 26 ARCHANA ASHUTOSH DESHMUKH 27 JIYA JIGARKUMAR KATARIYA PGT 28 Dipti Jaykumar Savjiani PRT 29 REEMA DHRUV RAI PRT 30 SUSHILA KRISHNA DESHMUKH 31 DEEPIKA AJITSINGH PGT 32 SHUBHAM MANOJBHAI PRT B.Com MCA B.P.A.	23	AKTA DILIP MALU	TGT	B.A.
PATEL 26 ARCHANA ASHUTOSH DESHMUKH 27 JIYA JIGARKUMAR KATARIYA PGT 28 Dipti Jaykumar Savjiani PRT 29 REEMA DHRUV RAI PRT 30 SUSHILA KRISHNA DESHMUKH 31 DEEPIKA AJITSINGH PARDESHI 32 SHUBHAM MANOJBHAI PRT M.Sc M.Sc MCA	24		TGT	M.A
DESHMUKH 27 JIYA JIGARKUMAR KATARIYA PGT LLB 28 Dipti Jaykumar Savjiani PRT B.Com 29 REEMA DHRUV RAI PRT B.Com 30 SUSHILA KRISHNA DESHMUKH 31 DEEPIKA AJITSINGH PGT MCA 32 SHUBHAM MANOJBHAI PRT B.P.A.	25		OTHER	PTC
28Dipti Jaykumar SavjianiPRTB.Com29REEMA DHRUV RAIPRTB.Com30SUSHILA KRISHNA DESHMUKHPRTM.Sc31DEEPIKA AJITSINGH PARDESHIPGTMCA32SHUBHAM MANOJBHAIPRTB.P.A.	26		PGT	M.Sc
29 REEMA DHRUV RAI PRT B.Com 30 SUSHILA KRISHNA DESHMUKH 31 DEEPIKA AJITSINGH PGT MCA 32 SHUBHAM MANOJBHAI PRT B.P.A.	27	JIYA JIGARKUMAR KATARIYA	PGT	LLB
30 SUSHILA KRISHNA DESHMUKH 31 DEEPIKA AJITSINGH PGT MCA 32 SHUBHAM MANOJBHAI PRT B.P.A.	28	Dipti Jaykumar Savjiani	PRT	B.Com
DESHMUKH 31 DEEPIKA AJITSINGH PGT MCA 32 SHUBHAM MANOJBHAI PRT B.P.A.	29	REEMA DHRUV RAI	PRT	B.Com
PARDESHI 32 SHUBHAM MANOJBHAI PRT B.P.A.	30		PRT	M.Sc
	31		PGT	MCA
	32		PRT	B.P.A.

33	DDITI QUAII EQU DATEI	PGT	B.A.
	PRITI SHAILESH PATEL		
34	AJAYBHAI MANUBHAI PATEL	TGT	DIPLOMA ART
35	HEMA PAL	PRT	DIPLOMA IN ART.,ATD
36	AARTI SINGH	PRT	B.Sc.
37	AADITYA GOPAL SINGH	PGT	M.Sc
38	HITIXA NATUBHAI PATEL	PRT	B.A.
39	SHRADDHA BRAJ KISHOR SHARMA	PRT	B.A.
40	JINAL NIKIT DESAI	OTHER	B.Com
41	SIMA JOYANTA CHOUDHURI	OTHER	B.Com
42	YOGITA DEVRAJ RAO	PRT	B.Com
43	ABHISHEK VINAY AGARWAL	OTHER	OTHER
44	Luhar Shailesh Vijayendrapal	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M. Pharma, Ph.D
45	ROSHAN SINGH KALYAN	PRT	B.COM
46	PINKY YADAV	PRT	B. COM
47	Priyanka Kumari	PGT	MA
48	KVINJAL MEHUL PANCHAL	PRT	MBA
49	SNEHA MANDAL	PRT	B.COM
50	DENISHBHAI JAYANTIBHAI PATEL	PTI	B.COM
51	RANJITA SUDHISH	TGT	M.A
52	KHUSHBU SINGH	PGT	Msc
53	VANESHKUMAR VARLI	PTI	B.A
54	MADHURIMA BANERJEE	PGT	B.COM
55	SHIVANI MOURYA	PRT	M.COM
56	TWINKLE MAKWANA	PRT	BBA
57	SMITA KOTHAWADE	PRT	B.PHARMA
58	SHREYA PRASAD	PRT	M.COM

59	KAVITA SINGH	PRT	M.COM
60	SUSHMITA SANJAY GAWALI	PRT	M.A
61	SHWETA YADAV	PRT	B.A
62	KRUPALI PATL	PRT	MCA
63	SHRADDHA SAWARATKAR	PRT	M.A
64	Toral Patel	PRT	B.A
65	Harsha Kathore	PRT	M.A
66	Harshi Hardil Shah	PGT	M.Sc
67	BISHWANATH MISHRA	PGT	M.Sc
68	PRIYANKA PANDEY	PRT	B.COM
69	ANNAPOORNA SHARMA	TGT	M.A
70	ARCHANA DIVAKAR	OTHER	B.A
71	SNEHA GUDSOORKAR	TGT	M.Sc
72	Rajat Pramodrao Hiwrekar	PRT	12
73	GAYATRI BABURAO BAISANE	PRT	B.COM
74	MEENA SAMUDRE	TGT	B.A
75	UJJAWAL KUMAR	PET	12
76	TANISHA SINGH	TGT	B.COM
77	Manisa Dulal	PET	MP.ED